

International Bodyguard & Security Services Association Executive President: 1276 Budapest 22 P.O. Box 28, Hungary E-mail ibssa@elender.hu

NEWS

To all IBSSA Members

Moldavian members of IBSSA have succeeded to register IBSSA Moldova as an official organization in Moldavian Ministry of Interior.

IBSSA Moldova was established by the next members of IBSSA:

- Dr. Victor ALERGUSH President of IBSSA Moldova
- Mr. Gheorghe Ion SECRIERU Secretary of IBSSA Moldova
- Mr. Victor PANASIUC Chief of IBSSA Moldova Preparation and Qualification Department
- Mr. Grigori ALERGUSH Chief of IBSSA Moldova Financial Department
- Mr. Arcadii ZAPOROJAN Chief of IBSSA Moldova Publicity Department

IBSSA Moldova follows the next goals:

- Start many new activities inclusive training seminars in Moldova
- International cooperation and participation in IBSSA projects

31. 07. 2001, Budapest IBSSA HQ